## CITY OF CLEVELAND

## **DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT**

## Repeal Ord. 1294-2023 LEGISLATIVE REQUEST - EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ORDINANCE NO. xxx-xxxx

<u>Description:</u>	Ordinance 1294-2023 authorizes the City to enter into a contract with MidTown Cleveland or its designee for the redevelopment of the Warner and Swasey Building. It authorizes a Grant of up to \$1,000,000
	This request seeks to repeal Ordinance 1294-2023.
<u>Purpose:</u>	Repeal Ordinance 1294-2023
Reporting Requirement:	N/A
Beneficiary (If	f <b>Any):</b> N/A
Estimated Co	st: N/A
Ward(s):	N/A
Location(s):	N/A

Time of

Performance:

Can it be Extended: N/A

N/A

Amount:	N/A
Per Project Maximum:	N/A
Loan/Grant:	N/A
Interest Rate: Payment	N/A
Requirement:	N/A
Term:	N/A
Forgiveness:	N/A
Security:	N/A
Affordability:	N/A
Funding Source:	General Fund
RL No.	Fund No. 10 SF 400, (RQS 806, RL 2023-118)
Legislative Approval:	N/A
Community Benefits Agreement In Place:	N/A